POUNDS OF MILK MARKETED BY PRODUCERS, BY STATE 2015

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA 1/21/16

POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 1 OF 3

STATES

GEOGRAPHIC CODES

ARKANSAS COLORADO IDAHO ILLINOIS INDIANA IOWA KANSAS KENTUCKY CONTINUED
05 08 16 17 18 19 20 21
JANUARY 706,035 300,204,866 2,744,895 87,857,448 442,317 312,115,793 165,992,391 177,815
FEBRUARY 653,465 279,495,289 2,289,951 80,802,010 243,119 260,483,722 168,903,205 150,188
MARCH 727,225 310,763,634 1,666,900 88,467,011 240,211 191,145,013 190,527,224 166,631
APRIL 796,181 308,702,432 1,227,188 87,037,353 680,372 180,926,274 166,872,749 171,193
MAY 835,775 312,120,983 452,460 83,859,877 4,347,882 181,612,747 170,497,364 181,336
JUNE 724,002 302,156,715 1,106,280 73,805,159 3,892,336 169,392,065 144,565,844 151,312
JULY 651,322 314,138,779 1,284,757 70,336,500 2,712,635 139,513,471 165,843,198 151,546
AUGUST 563,413 315,195,273 1,865,584 74,474,191 3,358,494 164,751,735 142,764,995 155,968
SEPTEMBER 521,588 307,103,555 1,786,007 73,285,123 2,986,217 232,195,445 143,732,450 164,660
OCTOBER 540,631 315,075,559 1,589,430 76,712,119 3,242,639 257,010,918 146,834,824 182,983
NOVEMBER 578,792 301,929,143 876,565 76,015,582 1,232,982 254,793,199 128,143,232 193,539
DECEMBER 608,467 311,355,115 589,424 83,364,686 497,506 282,881,631 153,254,537 196,335
TOTAL 7,906,896 3678,241,343 17,479,441 956,017,059 23,876,710 2626,822,013 1887,932,013 2,043,506
PERCENT 0.05% 25.41% 0.12% 6.60% 0.16% 18.15% 13.04% 0.01%
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STATES

GEOGRAPHIC CODES

MICHIGAN MINNESOTA MISSOURI NEBRASKA NEW MEXICO OHIO OKLAHOMA SOUTH DAKOTA CONTINUED
26 27 29 31 35 39 40 46
JANUARY 342,197 40,089,833 45,207,721 88,993,145 61,619,103 49,760 41,564,781 61,541,878
FEBRUARY 34,370,481 41,958,962 81,347,807 69,849,284 37,522,855 49,839,708
MARCH 14,508,676 46,657,623 71,951,115 98,027,917 40,606,542 29,254,535
APRIL 11,827,991 48,606,978 70,646,657 22,276,280 44,808,044 27,411,074
MAY 150,141 11,022,308 49,627,453 69,352,820 23,071,013 674,312 45,628,977 30,444,723
JUNE 312,247 15,273,541 45,425,275 70,521,274 29,672,972 1,516,540 40,305,425 29,908,982
JULY 249,612 2,998,811 42,728,925 70,971,961 33,505,611 338,835 38,347,603 22,574,472
AUGUST 1,270,748 3,292,450 39,554,037 73,498,188 74,804,502 1,463,644 35,746,471 28,164,563
SEPTEMBER 9,888,151 37,392,407 84,843,878 69,935,536 49,649 34,699,742 39,921,432
OCTOBER 31,070,393 40,242,591 77,084,991 61,701,568 167,103 37,760,915 31,586,935
NOVEMBER 30,515,581 40,047,231 75,174,857 83,288,084 113,201 36,647,839 39,823,973
DECEMBER 35,989,448 41,352,342 81,221,719 55,252,942 48,770 40,344,099 48,520,062
TOTAL 2,324,945 240,847,664 518,801,545 915,608,412 683,004,812 4,421,814 473,983,293 438,992,337
PERCENT 0.02% 1.66% 3.58% 6.32% 4.72% 0.03% 3.27% 3.03%
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JANUARY

FEBRUARY

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

TOTAL
PERCENT

TENNESSEE
47

663,882
594,933
631,583
676,086
676,750
566,497
552,395
585,695
560,850
569,836
554,423
615,194

7,248,124
0.05%

TEXAS
48

126,006,393
106,569,315
123,653,837
78,088,271
71,796,635
81,624,051
93,678,706
120,302,586
118,764,202
121,249,767
108,807,140
108,092,091

1258, 632,994
8.69%
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UTAH
49

65,854

65,854
0.00%
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STATES

GEOGRAPHIC CODES

WISCONSIN
55

80,635,849
69,933,288
54,522,351
50,809,980
51,345,184
47,394,673
13,191,029
36,875,496
47,988,452
51,282,059
61,070,333
77,207,430

642,256,124
4.44%

WYOMING
56

7,300,781
6,549,654
7,397,683
7,456,338
7,767,660
7,460,666
7,801,626
7,835,642
7,569,810
7,642,304
7,403,034
7,691,350

89,876,548
0.62%

2015

1/21/16
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TOTAL

1,424,256,883
1,291,557,236
1,270,915,711
1,109,021,441
1,115,466,400
1,065,775,856
1,021,571,794
1,126,589,529
1,213,389,154
1,261,547,565
1,247,208,730
1,329,083,148

14,476,383,447
100.00%
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STATES

GEOGRAPHIC CODES

ARKANSAS COLORADO IDAHO ILLINOIS INDIANA IOWA KANSAS KENTUCKY CONTINUED
05 08 16 17 18 19 20 21
JANUARY 3 105 5 394 4 1,100 229 1
FEBRUARY 3 104 5 397 1 1,087 226 1
MARCH 3 104 16 388 1 1,082 253 1
APRIL 3 104 15 386 2 1,073 252 1
MAY 3 105 2 383 3 1,007 252 1
JUNE 3 104 3 380 2 1,027 253 1
JULY 3 105 4 367 6 924 248 1
AUGUST 3 106 11 391 12 974 250 1
SEPTEMBER 3 106 7 381 6 987 249 1
OCTOBER 3 107 5 383 16 990 247 1
NOVEMBER 3 108 5 373 22 1,007 246 1
DECEMBER 3 106 5 373 2 976 235 1
AVERAGE 3 105 7 383 6 1,020 245 1

PERCENT 0.10% 3.56% 0.24% 12.98% 0.20% 34.56% 8.30% 0.03%
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GEOGRAPHIC CODES

MICHIGAN MINNESOTA MISSOURI NEBRASKA NEW MEXICO OHIO OKLAHOMA SOUTH DAKOTA CONTINUED
26 27 29 31 35 39 40
JANUARY 16 105 317 163 29 1 92 116
FEBRUARY 102 317 163 29 92 116
MARCH 98 345 162 31 91 116
APRIL 98 340 lel 32 89 115
MAY 2 92 328 lel 30 2 88 114
JUNE 3 920 338 lel 29 2 87 111
JULY 5 66 328 lel 29 2 87 109
AUGUST 26 76 326 162 29 4 87 86
SEPTEMBER 89 328 16l 29 1 86 92
OCTOBER 88 330 162 29 25 84 97
NOVEMBER 85 323 159 29 31 84 94
DECEMBER 93 302 157 29 1 83 108
AVERAGE 4 20 327 16l 30 6 88 106

PERCENT 0.14% 3.05% 11.08% 5.46% 1.02% 0.20% 2.98% 3.59%
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GEOGRAPHIC CODES

TENNESSEE TEXAS UTAH WISCONSIN WYOMING TOTAL
47 48 49 55 56
JANUARY 7 37 384 3 3,111
FEBRUARY 7 32 387 3 3,072
MARCH 7 30 375 3 3,106
APRIL 7 32 378 3 3,091
MAY 7 32 377 3 2,992
JUNE 7 31 381 3 3,016
JULY 7 28 199 3 2,682
AUGUST 7 30 2 278 3 2,864
SEPTEMBER 7 31 275 3 2,842
OCTOBER 6 31 267 3 2,874
NOVEMBER 6 30 303 3 2,912
DECEMBER 6 27 345 3 2,855
AVERAGE 7 31 1 329 3 2,951

PERCENT 0.24% 1.05% 0.03% 11.15% 0.10% 100.00%



