POUNDS OF MILK MARKETED BY PRODUCERS, BY STATE 2015

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA

1/21/16

POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 1 OF 3

STATES
------GEOGRAPHIC CODES

	ARKANSAS 05	COLORADO 08	IDAHO 16	ILLINOIS 17	INDIANA 18	IOWA 19	KANSAS 20	KENTUCKY 21	CONTINUED
JANUARY	706,035	300,204,866	2,744,895	87,857,448	442,317	312,115,793	165,992,391	177,815	
FEBRUARY	653,465	279,495,289	2,289,951	80,802,010	243,119	260,483,722	168,903,205	150,188	
MARCH	727,225	310,763,634	1,666,900	88,467,011	240,211	191,145,013	190,527,224	166,631	
APRIL	796,181	308,702,432	1,227,188	87,037,353	680,372	180,926,274	166,872,749	171,193	
MAY	835,775	312,120,983	452,460	83,859,877	4,347,882	181,612,747	170,497,364	181,336	
JUNE	724,002	302,156,715	1,106,280	73,805,159	3,892,336	169,392,065	144,565,844	151,312	
JULY	651,322	314,138,779	1,284,757	70,336,500	2,712,635	139,513,471	165,843,198	151,546	
AUGUST	563,413	315,195,273	1,865,584	74,474,191	3,358,494	164,751,735	142,764,995	155,968	
SEPTEMBER	521,588	307,103,555	1,786,007	73,285,123	2,986,217	232,195,445	143,732,450	164,660	
OCTOBER	540,631	315,075,559	1,589,430	76,712,119	3,242,639	257,010,918	146,834,824	182,983	
NOVEMBER	578,792	301,929,143	876,565	76,015,582	1,232,982	254,793,199	128,143,232	193,539	
DECEMBER	608,467	311,355,115	589,424	83,364,686	497,506	282,881,631	153,254,537	196,335	
TOTAL PERCENT	7,906,896 0.05%	3678,241,343 25.41%	17,479,441 0.12%	956,017,059 6.60%	23,876,710 0.16%	2626,822,013 18.15%	1887,932,013 13.04%	2,043,506 0.01%	

POUNDS OF MILK MARKETED BY PRODUCERS, BY STATE 2015

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA

1/21/16

POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 2 OF 3

STATES
-----GEOGRAPHIC CODES

	MICHIGAN 26	MINNESOTA 27	MISSOURI 29	NEBRASKA 31	NEW MEXICO 35	ОНІО 39	OKLAHOMA 40	SOUTH DAKOTA 46	CONTINUED
JANUARY	342,197	40,089,833	45,207,721	88,993,145	61,619,103	49,760	41,564,781	61,541,878	
FEBRUARY		34,370,481	41,958,962	81,347,807	69,849,284		37,522,855	49,839,708	
MARCH		14,508,676	46,657,623	71,951,115	98,027,917		40,606,542	29,254,535	
APRIL		11,827,991	48,606,978	70,646,657	22,276,280		44,808,044	27,411,074	
MAY	150,141	11,022,308	49,627,453	69,352,820	23,071,013	674,312	45,628,977	30,444,723	
JUNE	312,247	15,273,541	45,425,275	70,521,274	29,672,972	1,516,540	40,305,425	29,908,982	
JULY	249,612	2,998,811	42,728,925	70,971,961	33,505,611	338,835	38,347,603	22,574,472	
AUGUST	1,270,748	3,292,450	39,554,037	73,498,188	74,804,502	1,463,644	35,746,471	28,164,563	
SEPTEMBER		9,888,151	37,392,407	84,843,878	69,935,536	49,649	34,699,742	39,921,432	
OCTOBER		31,070,393	40,242,591	77,084,991	61,701,568	167,103	37,760,915	31,586,935	
NOVEMBER		30,515,581	40,047,231	75,174,857	83,288,084	113,201	36,647,839	39,823,973	
DECEMBER		35,989,448	41,352,342	81,221,719	55,252,942	48,770	40,344,099	48,520,062	
TOTAL PERCENT	2,324,945 0.02%	240,847,664 1.66%	518,801,545 3.58%	915,608,412 6.32%	683,004,812 4.72%	4,421,814 0.03%	473,983,293 3.27%	438,992,337 3.03%	

POUNDS OF MILK MARKETED BY PRODUCERS, BY STATE 2015

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA

1/21/16

POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 3 OF 3

STATES

GEOGRAPHIC CODES

	TENNESSEE 47	TEXAS 48	UTAH 49	WISCONSIN 55	WYOMING 56	TOTAL
JANUARY	663,882	126,006,393		80,635,849	7,300,781	1,424,256,883
FEBRUARY	594,933	106,569,315		69,933,288	6,549,654	1,291,557,236
MARCH	631,583	123,653,837		54,522,351	7,397,683	1,270,915,711
APRIL	676,086	78,088,271		50,809,980	7,456,338	1,109,021,441
MAY	676,750	71,796,635		51,345,184	7,767,660	1,115,466,400
JUNE	566,497	81,624,051		47,394,673	7,460,666	1,065,775,856
JULY	552,395	93,678,706		13,191,029	7,801,626	1,021,571,794
AUGUST	585,695	120,302,586	65,854	36,875,496	7,835,642	1,126,589,529
SEPTEMBER	560,850	118,764,202		47,988,452	7,569,810	1,213,389,154
OCTOBER	569,836	121,249,767		51,282,059	7,642,304	1,261,547,565
NOVEMBER	554,423	108,807,140		61,070,333	7,403,034	1,247,208,730
DECEMBER	615,194	108,092,091		77,207,430	7,691,350	1,329,083,148
TOTAL PERCENT	7,248,124 0.05%	1258,632,994 8.69%	65,85 4 0.00%	642,256,124 4.44%	89,876,548 0.62%	14,476,383,447 100.00%

NUMBER OF PRODUCERS MARKETING MILK, BY STATE 2015

1/21/16

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA

POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 1 OF 3

STATES
------GEOGRAPHIC CODES

	ARKANSAS 05	COLORADO 08	IDAHO 16	ILLINOIS 17	INDIANA 18	IOWA 19	KANSAS 20	KENTUCKY 21	CONTINUED
JANUARY	3	105	5	394	4	1,100	229	1	
FEBRUARY	3	104	5	397	1	1,087	226	1	
MARCH	3	104	16	388	1	1,082	253	1	
APRIL	3	104	15	386	2	1,073	252	1	
MAY	3	105	2	383	3	1,007	252	1	
JUNE	3	104	3	380	2	1,027	253	1	
JULY	3	105	4	367	6	924	248	1	
AUGUST	3	106	11	391	12	974	250	1	
SEPTEMBER	3	106	7	381	6	987	249	1	
OCTOBER	3	107	5	383	16	990	247	1	
NOVEMBER	3	108	5	373	22	1,007	246	1	
DECEMBER	3	106	5	373	2	976	235	1	
AVERAGE PERCENT	3 0.10%	105 3.56%	7 0.2 4 %	383 12.98%	6 0.20%	1,020 34.56%	2 4 5 8.30%	1 0.03%	

NUMBER OF PRODUCERS MARKETING MILK, BY STATE 2015

1/21/16

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA

POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 2 OF 3

STATES
-----GEOGRAPHIC CODES

	MICHIGAN 26	MINNESOTA 27	MISSOURI 29	NEBRASKA 31	NEW MEXICO 35	ОНІО 39	OKLAHOMA 40	SOUTH DAKOTA	CONTINUED
JANUARY	16	105	317	163	29	1	92	116	
FEBRUARY		102	317	163	29		92	116	
MARCH		98	345	162	31		91	116	
APRIL		98	340	161	32		89	115	
MAY	2	92	328	161	30	2	88	114	
JUNE	3	90	338	161	29	2	87	111	
JULY	5	66	328	161	29	2	87	109	
AUGUST	26	76	326	162	29	4	87	86	
SEPTEMBER		89	328	161	29	1	86	92	
OCTOBER		88	330	162	29	25	84	97	
NOVEMBER		85	323	159	29	31	84	94	
DECEMBER		93	302	157	29	1	83	108	
AVERAGE PERCENT	4 0.14%	90 3.05%	327 11.08%	161 5.46%	30 1.02%	6 0.20%	88 2.98%	106 3.59%	

NUMBER OF PRODUCERS MARKETING MILK, BY STATE 2015

1/21/16

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA

POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 3 OF 3

STATES
-----GEOGRAPHIC CODES

	TENNESSEE 47	TEXAS 48	UТАН 49	WISCONSIN 55	WYOMING 56	TOTAL
JANUARY	7	37		384	3	3,111
FEBRUARY	7	32		387	3	3,072
MARCH	7	30		375	3	3,106
APRIL	7	32		378	3	3,091
MAY	7	32		377	3	2,992
JUNE	7	31		381	3	3,016
JULY	7	28		199	3	2,682
AUGUST	7	30	2	278	3	2,864
SEPTEMBER	7	31		275	3	2,842
OCTOBER	6	31		267	3	2,874
NOVEMBER	6	30		303	3	2,912
DECEMBER	6	27		345	3	2,855
AVERAGE	7	31	1	329	3	2,951
PERCENT	0.24%	1.05%	0.03%	11.15%	0.10%	100.00%